

USER MANUAL



Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO2703 is in Compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant conditions of Regulation (EU) 2023/988. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: www.momanual.com.

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).



PO: XXXXXXXXX

Made in China

MO2703

EN

Home fragrance reed diffuser

Content: 100ml

Instructions:

1. Remove the inner stopper of the bottle.
2. Screw down the wooden lid.
3. Insert the reeds into the fragrance oil-filled bottle.
4. Fragrance oil is drawn up the natural reeds and the scent is dispersed slowly into the air.
5. Intensify the fragrance by adding more sticks.

Warnings:

- This is a household air freshener, keep out of reach of children and pets.
- If swallowed, seek medical advice immediately.
- Do not allow this product to come into contact with fabrics, polished or painted surfaces which may be damaged by fragrance oil.
- Do not allow contact with excessive heat or open flames. Do not ignite the reeds.
- Always position on a mat to protect underlying surfaces.
- Handle the bottle with care. Glass items are fragile. Always lift from the base.
- Discontinue use if the glass becomes cracked or damaged.
- Please note the bottle in this set is unsuitable for food use.
- Retain this information for future reference.

DE

Raumduft mit Schilf-Stäbchen

Inhalt: 100 ml

Anleitung:

1. Entfernen Sie den inneren Verschluss der Flasche.
2. Schrauben Sie den Holzdeckel auf.
3. Stellen Sie die Schilf-Stäbchen in das mit Duftöl gefüllte

Fläschchen.

4. Das Duftöl wird durch das natürliche Schilfrohr nach oben gezogen und der Duft verteilt sich langsam in der Luft.
5. Intensivieren Sie den Duft, indem Sie weitere Stäbchen hinzufügen.

Warnhinweise:

- Dies ist ein Lufterfrischer für den Heimgebrauch. Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren aufbewahren.
- Bei Verschlucken sofort ärztlichen Rat einholen.
- Dieses Produkt darf nicht mit Stoffen, polierten oder lackierten Oberflächen in Berührung kommen, die durch Duftöl beschädigt werden könnten.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit übermäßiger Hitze oder offenen Flammen. Zünden Sie die Schilfrohre nicht an.
- Stellen Sie das Produkt immer auf eine Unterlage, um die darunter liegenden Oberflächen zu schützen.
- Behandeln Sie die Flasche mit Vorsicht. Glasgegenstände sind zerbrechlich. Heben Sie die Flasche immer an der Basis an.
- Verwenden Sie die Flasche nicht mehr, wenn das Glas gesprungen oder beschädigt ist.
- Bitte beachten Sie, dass die Flasche in diesem Set nicht für den Lebensmittelgebrauch geeignet ist.
- Bewahren Sie diese Information zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

FR

Diffuseur de parfum d'ambiance à bâtonnets

Contenance : 100ml

Instructions :

1. Retirez le bouchon intérieur du flacon.
2. Visez le couvercle en bois.
3. Insérez les bâtonnets dans le flacon rempli d'huile parfumée.
4. L'huile parfumée remonte naturellement dans les bâtonnets et

diffuse lentement le parfum dans l'air.

5. Intensifiez la diffusion en ajoutant davantage de bâtonnets.

Avertissements :

- Ceci est un désodorisant d'intérieur, à tenir hors de portée des enfants et des animaux.
- En cas d'ingestion, consultez immédiatement un médecin.
- Ne laissez pas ce produit entrer en contact avec des tissus, des surfaces vernies ou peintes, qui pourraient être endommagées par l'huile parfumée.
- Ne pas exposer à une chaleur excessive ni à une flamme nue. Ne pas enflammer les bâtonnets.
- Toujours placer sur un dessous de protection pour éviter d'endommager la surface support.
- Manipulez le flacon avec précaution. Les objets en verre sont fragiles. Soulevez toujours par la base.
- Cessez l'utilisation si le verre est fissuré ou endommagé.
- Veuillez noter que le flacon de ce coffret n'est pas adapté à un usage alimentaire.
- Conservez ces informations pour consultation ultérieure.

ES

Difusor de caña de fragancias para el hogar

Contenido: 100ml

Instrucciones:

1. Retire el tapón interior de la botella.
2. Enrosque la tapa de madera.
3. Introduzca las varillas en el frasco lleno de aceite aromático.
4. El aceite aromático se introduce en las varillas naturales y el aroma se dispersa lentamente en el aire.
5. Intensifique la fragancia añadiendo más varillas.

Advertencias:

- Se trata de un ambientador doméstico. Manténgase fuera del alcance de los niños y animales domésticos.
- En caso de ingestión, acuda inmediatamente al médico.
- No permita que este producto entre en contacto con tejidos o superficies pulidas o pintadas que puedan resultar dañadas por

el aceite aromático.

- No permita el contacto con calor excesivo o llamas abiertas. No encienda las varillas con fuego.
- Colóquelo siempre sobre una alfombrilla para proteger las superficies subyacentes.
- Manipule la botella con cuidado. Los objetos de cristal son frágiles. Levántelo siempre desde la base.
- Deje de utilizarlo si el cristal se agrieta o se daña.
- Tenga en cuenta que la botella de este set no es apta para uso alimentario.
- Conserve esta información para futuras consultas.

IT

Diffusore aroma per ambienti

Capacità 100ml

Istruzioni

1. Rimuovere il tappo interno della bottiglia.
2. Avvitare il coperchio di legno.
3. Inserire i bastoncini nella bottiglia contenente l'olio profumato.
4. L'olio profumato viene aspirato dai bastoncini naturali e il profumo si disperde lentamente nell'aria.
5. Intensificare la fragranza aggiungendo altri bastoncini.

Avvertenze

- Questo è un deodorante per ambienti, tenere fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali domestici.
- In caso di ingestione, consultare immediatamente un medico.
- Evitare il contatto di questo prodotto con tessuti, superfici lucide o verniciate che potrebbero essere danneggiate dall'olio profumato.
- Evitare il contatto con calore eccessivo o fiamme libere. Non accendere i bastoncini.
- Posizionare sempre su un tappetino per proteggere le superfici sottostanti.
- Maneggiare la bottiglia con cura. Gli oggetti in vetro sono fragili. Sollevare sempre dalla base.
- Interrompere l'uso se il vetro si rompe o si danneggia.
- Si prega di notare che la bottiglia di questo set non è adatta

all'uso alimentare.

- Conservare queste informazioni per riferimento futuro.

NL

Geurstokjes met huisparfum

Inhoud: 100 ml

Gebruiksaanwijzing:

1. Verwijder de binnenste dop van het flesje.
2. Draai de houten dop stevig op het flesje.
3. Plaats de geurstokjes in de fles met geurige olie.
4. De geurige olie wordt via de natuurlijke stokjes omhoog gezogen en verspreidt geleidelijk zijn geur in de ruimte.
5. Voor een intensere geur kun je meer stokjes toevoegen.

Waarschuwingen:

- Dit is een luchtverfrisser voor huishoudelijk gebruik. Buiten bereik van kinderen en huisdieren houden.
- Bij inslikken: raadpleeg onmiddellijk een arts.
- Laat dit product niet in contact komen met textiel, gelakte of geverfde oppervlakken, deze kunnen worden aangetast door de geurige olie.
- Niet blootstellen aan overmatige hitte of open vuur. Steek de stokjes **niet** aan.
- Plaats altijd op een onderzetter of mat om onderliggende oppervlakken te beschermen.
- Fles voorzichtig hanteren. Glas is breekbaar. Altijd optillen vanaf de onderkant.
- Gebruik het product niet meer als het glas beschadigd of gebarsten is.
- Let op: de fles uit deze set is **niet geschikt voor voedingsmiddelen**.
- Bewaar deze informatie voor toekomstig gebruik.

PL

Domowy dyfuzor zapachowy

Pojemność: 100ml

Instrukcja:

1. Usunąć wewnętrzny korek butelki.
2. Przykręcić drewnianą pokrywę.
3. Włożyć patyczek do butelki wypełnionej olejkiem zapachowym.
4. Olejek zapachowy jest wciągany przez naturalną trzcinę, a zapach jest powoli rozpraszany w powietrzu.
5. Zintensyfikuj zapach, dodając więcej pałeczek.

Ostrzeżenia:

- Jest to domowy odświeżacz powietrza, należy go przechowywać poza zasięgiem dzieci i zwierząt domowych.
- W przypadku połknięcia natychmiast zasięgnąć porady lekarza.
- Nie dopuszczać do kontaktu tego produktu z tkaninami, polerowanymi lub malowanymi powierzchniami, które mogą zostać uszkodzone przez olejek zapachowy- W przypadku połknięcia natychmiast zasięgnąć porady lekarza.
- Nie dopuszczać do kontaktu z nadmiernym ciepłem lub otwartym ogniem. Nie zapalać trzciny.
- Zawsze umieszczaj urządzenie na macie, aby chronić leżące pod nim powierzchnie.
- Z butelką należy obchodzić się ostrożnie. Szklane przedmioty są delikatne. Zawsze podnoś od podstawy.
- W przypadku pęknięcia lub uszkodzenia szkła należy zaprzestać użytkowania.
- Należy pamiętać, że butelka w tym zestawie nie nadaje się do kontaktu z żywnością.
- Zachowaj te informacje na przyszłość.